





Smart Thermostat Program Application

Moreno Valley Utility (MVU) is excited to offer a Smart Thermostat Program to its residential and small commercial customers with central air conditioning units, who agree to install qualified smart thermostats in their home or business. Please complete the following application and read all program terms and conditions. During the peak summer months, on days when the demand for electricity is at its highest, MVU may initiate an Energy Event (Peak Day Event). A signal will be sent to the smart thermostat to increase the setpoint temperature up to 4 degrees for up to 4 hours. These events help reduce power consumption and electricity load to ensure a stable energy supply. By participating, customers can earn a monthly bill credit and the opportunity to earn Event Credits that get applied to their bill at the end of the year.

Participating customers will receive \$7.50 credit per month from June through September plus an energy reward (Event Credit) of \$5.00 each time the program is implemented during that period and the setpoint temperature is successfully turned up for the duration of the event. Eligible customers must have broadband Internet access and central air conditioning. A Smart Thermostat enabled with energy optimization service will be installed at no charge. Requirements: Central air conditioning; Broadband Internet access and router (MVU does not provide Internet access).

Customer/Account Holder Information

Moreno Valley Utility Account Number

| Customer/Account Holder Na Daytime Phone | me(Last, First, Middle Initial) | Email | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|--|-------|-----|--|
| Installation Address | | City | | State | ZIP | |
| Qualifying Smart T-Stat | Model Name | Customer Type | | | | |
| Ecobee | Ecobee3 | Residential | | | | |
| Ecobee | Ecobee3 | Small Commercial | | | | |

Agreement and Certification

I, the undersigned, agree to submit this Smart Thermostat Program Application. I agree that any electronically submitted form has the same legal effect as a form submitted in paper and is authentic and valid. I furthermore consent to receive communications relating to MVU's Smart Thermostat Program in electronic form sent to the email address I have provided in this Application. If I am not the owner of the residence or building or property, I certify that I have obtained the authorization for the installation from the property owner prior to submission of this application and hold MVU harmless. In order to confirm that the smart thermostat is installed, MVU will share the smart thermostat serial number with the smart thermostat manufacturer and in turn the smart thermostat manufacturer will share anonymous smart thermostat usage data with Moreno Valley Utility. This exchange of information is covered by confidentiality terms existing between Moreno Valley Utility and the smart thermostat manufacturer.

I understand that to participate in this program, I must have central air conditioning equipment and agree to the **self**-installation of a Smart Thermostat and allow MVU to remotely control my air conditioning thermostat setting. Under this program, MVU may declare a peak day event up to 10 times per summer annually and for these days may adjust the thermostat setting up to a maximum of 4 degrees for a maximum of 4 hours per event. I understand that I may override the temperature setting if adjusted by MVU but if overridden, I understand that I will not be eligible for the event credit on my electric bill for that event. I understand that in addition to event credit(s), I will receive an additional monthly participation credit. I understand that this program can be changed or cancelled by MVU at any time.

I certify that all the information I have provided is accurate. I understand and agree that MVU may adjust my Smart Thermostat setting as required by this program without prior notification. MVU will make every effort to notify me by email, however if not received, I agree to hold MVU harmless. I understand that MVU is not liable for any defects in the Smart Thermostat installed and is further not liable for any loss resulting from the failure of the Smart Thermostat to function or perform as stated by the manufacturer. The manufacturer's warranty will prevail. Finally, I agree that I have read and understand and agree to the attached terms. I agree to defend, indemnify, protect and hold MVU and its agents, officers, and employees harmless from and against any and all claims asserted or liability established for damages or injuries to any person or property which arises from or are connected with or are caused by the acts or omissions of the customer or from conditions on the customer's property; provided, however, that customer's duty to indemnify and hold harmless shall not include any claims or liability arising from the willful misconduct of MVU, its agents, officers, or employees in performing the work or services or supplying materials or equipment to the customer.

□ I agree to the Terms and Conditions of this Smart Thermostat Program and all other Terms and Conditions of the MVU Energy Efficiency Programs.

Account holder signature: